

"Working for Nebraska beef producers - pasture to plate"

Nebraska Cattlemen Disaster Relief Fund

Nebraska Cattlemen will be assisting in the efforts to support cattle producers affected by recent snow, wind and rain events across the state. The newly created **Nebraska Cattlemen Disaster Relief Fund** is accepting monetary donations for those impacted. All funds received by the new Fund will be used for cattle producers impacted by the current natural disasters.

The Nebraska Cattlemen Disaster Relief Fund is organized in the State of Nebraska as a not-for-profit corporation. A tax-exempt 501(c)(3) charitable organization designation by the IRS is pending. As a 501(c)(3) organization, all donations made to the Fund would be tax deductible for the donor in accordance with applicable federal tax laws.

If you are interested in providing a monetary donation:

- You can download this form at www.nebraskacattlemen.org/disaster-relief-fund/
- You can donate by check payable to Nebraska Cattlemen Disaster Relief Fund, 4611 Cattle Drive, Lincoln, Nebraska 68521

| Name: | | |
|----------|--------|------|
| Address: | | |
| City: | State: | Zip: |
| Amount: | | |